
 

 

 
Oyster Bay Nursery & Oysters SRP (ASD)  

Executive Headteacher: Ms D J Hines 

Head of School: Mr M Ashley-Jones  

Joy Lane Primary School 

Joy Lane 

Whitstable 

Kent CT5 4LT 

PHONE: 01227 261430 

FAX: 01227 261572 

E-MAIL: office@joylane.kent.sch.uk 

WEBSITE: http://www.joylane.kent.sch.uk 

 

Term Dates: 2024-2025 
Joy Lane Primary, Oyster Bay Nursery & Oysters SRP School 

 
 

Professional Development Day Monday 2nd September (School Closed) 

Term 1 
Start: 
Finish: 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Friday 25th October 2024 

Mid-term Break October 28th 2024 – 1st November 2024 

Term 2 
Start: 
Finish: 

 

Monday 4th November 2024 
Friday 20th December 2024 

 

Last day finishing times: 
Oysters SRP 1:30pm 
Main School 2:00pm 

Oyster Bay Nursery 3:30pm 
After School Club 4:00pm 

 

Christmas Break December 23rd 2024 – January 3rd 2025 

Term 3 
Start: 
Finish: 

Monday 6th January 2025 
Friday 14th February 2025 

Mid-term Break February 17th 2025 – February 21st 2025 

Term 4 
Start: 
Finish: 

Monday 24th February 2025 
Friday 4th April 2025 

 

Last day finishing times: 
Oysters SRP 1:30pm 
Main School 2:00pm 

Oyster Bay Nursery 3:30pm 
After School Club 4:00pm 

 

Easter Break April 7th 2025 – April 21st 2025 

Term 5 
Start: 
Finish: 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
Friday 23rd May 2025 

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 (School Closed) 

Mid-term Break May 26th 2025 – June 6th 2025 

Term 6 
Start: 
Finish: 

Monday 9th June 2025 
Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

 

Last day finishing times: 
Oysters SRP 1:30pm 
Main School 2:00pm 

Oyster Bay Nursery 3:30pm 
After School Club 4:00pm 

 


